	L ==== 3TA 4F84	01-2000 Q <sub>002</sub>	
		Palont and Trademark Office	
	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	337601	
0			
10	1. Name of conveying party(les): 210 JAN 24 AM 9: 19		
o,	SouthTrust Bank, N. A. OPR/FINANCE	Name: Lebern W. Stroud	
3		Internal Address: 321 Chantilly Ct.	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? D Yes xii No	Hurst, TX 76054	
MRD	3. Nature of conveyance:		
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 321 Chantilly Ct.	
00	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
6508	Omer Release of Security Interest	City: Hurst State: TX ZIP: 76054	
7	Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & #ddress(es) atteched? □ Yes 52 No	
f	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
1	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4,549,106; 4,509,005; 4,454,464; 4,354,127;	
		4,161,683; 4,356,418;	
	Additional numbers a	4,336,485; 4,347,473;  Mached? • Yes • No 4,330,715; 3,770,976	
	<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 10	
	Name: Mercantile Bank Texas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 400.00	
	Internal Address: 606-A Grapevine Hwy.	Enclosed	
	Hurst, TX 76054	and the first the physical to demand a new orth	
		<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>	
	Street Address: 606-A Grapevine Hwy.	8. Deposit account number:	
	City: Hurst State: TX ZIP: 76054	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
02/2	2 /2444 PHOWE		
01 F0	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
- { -	9 Statement and signature.		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
	the original document. SouthTrust Bank, N. A.		
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
		cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
<u> </u>		والمراجعة	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

SouthTrust Bank. N.A. 6300 Precinct Line Rd. Hurst, TX 76054 (817) 485-6800 (817) 498-1400 Metro (817) 427-0948



May 23, 2000

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C 20231

Dear Sir or Madam;

This letter serves as notification that SouthTrust Bank, N.A, relinquishes a security interest in US Patents pledged as collateral on behalf of Lebern W. Stroud. Total assignment of said patents are released to Mercantile Bank Texas, located in Hurst Texas.

## Patents released are as follows:

4,549,106	4,509,005
4,454,464	4,354,127
4,161,683	4,356,418
4,336,485	4,347,473
4,330,715	3,770,976

Sincerely,

J. Stephen Dalri

Assistant Vice President

**RECORDED: 05/08/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010668 FRAME: 0048